

Solicitation Amendment No. 002

Page 1 of 1

To: Prospective Bidder/Offeror:	Date:
	June 2, 2009
Project Title:	Project No.:
Maintenance Painting Services	09-36
<p>Description of Solicitation Amendment:</p> <p>The Request For Proposal (#09-36) for Maintenance Painting Services is hereby amended as described herein.</p> <p><u>Schedule of Items and Prices, Attachment No. 2 (Pages 13 – 17)</u></p> <p>The Specifications/Contract Painting Services section for Surfaces I, II, III, IV & V of the Schedule of Items and Prices (Pages 13 to 17) is amended as set forth on Page No. 2 of this Amendment # 2.</p> <p><u>Bid Opening Time & Location:</u> This bid opening is hereby extended until 10:00 AM on June 8, 2009.</p> <p>Except as provided herein, all items and conditions of the solicitation, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.</p>	
Acknowledgement of Amendment No. 002 by:	Date:
Company Name (Bidder/Offerer):	
Signed by:	
Name (Type or Print):	Title:

AMENDMENT No. 002 (Cont'd)

Page 2 of 2

Specifications/Contract Painting Services

- **Page 13 (Labor Per Square Foot Pricing Area):**

Change all references to "Interior Type II Surface" in this section to now read "Exterior Type I Surface."

- **Page 14 (Labor Per Square Foot Pricing Area):**

Change all references to "Interior Type II Surface" in this section to now read "Interior Type II Surface."

- **Page 15 (Labor Per Square Foot Pricing Area):**

Change all references to "Interior Type II Surface" in this section to now read "Interior Type III Surface."

- **Page 16 (Labor Per Square Foot Pricing Area):**

Change all references to "Interior Type II Surface" in this section to now read "Exterior Type IV Surface."

- **Page 17 (Labor Per Square Foot Pricing Area):**

Change all references to "Interior Type II Surface" in this section to now read "Exterior Type V Surface."